COUNTIES

Signature
Threshold
Class Percentage
First 423,743 10%
Second 123,077 10%
Third 23,361 10% - 12.5%
7363 12.5% - 15%
Fifth 3458 15% - 20%
Sixth 935 20% - 25%
MUNICIPALITIES
First 45,069 10%
Second 31,939 10% - 12.5%
Third 14,804 12.5%
7,130 12.5% - 15%
Fifth 1,346 15% - 25%

Town

294 25% - 30%

Average
Signature
Threshold

42,374
12,308
2,726
1,042
567
193

4,507
3,291
1,850
1,044
243
73

540,964
156,688
29,534
9,109
4,048
1,128

59242.75
40278.33333
18562.3
8904.9
1445.181818
259.3

Average Active Threshold in
Voter as Jan
11, 2019

8.00%
9.50%
11.50%
14%
17%

7.50%
8.25%
10.00%
11.25%
25%
35%

Substitute
7.75% .

12,535
2,806
1,047

567
192

4,443
3,323
1,856
1,002
361
91

From Current
Threshold with Law to HB
HB119 Second HB 119 Second 119 Second
Substitute

-450
227
80

Change in
Threshold
From Current
Law to HB 119

Substitute

-1.06%
1.85%
2.94%
0.05%

-0.06%

-0.58%

-1.41%
0.99%
0.31%

-4.02
48.93%
23.85%



COUNTY LAND USE

Signature
Threshold
Class Percentage
First 423,743 20%
Second 123,077 20%
Third 23,361 20%
7,363 20%
Fifth 3,458 20%
Sixth 935 20%
MUNICIPAL LAND USE
First 45,069 20%
Second 31,939 20%
Third 14,804 35%
7,130 35%
Fifth 1,346 35%

Sixth 294 35%

Average

Signature
Threshold

84,749

24,615

4,672

1,473

692

187

9,014
6,388
5,181
2,496
471
103

540,964
156,688
29,534
9,109
4,048
1,128

59,243
40,278
18,562
8,905
1,445
259

Average Active Threshold in
Voter as Jan
11, 2019

16%
16%
16%
16%
16%
16%

15%
16%
27.50%
29%
35%
40%

Substitute

86,554
25,070
4,725
1,457
648
180

8,886
6,445
5,105
2,582
506
104

Average

Change in
Threshold
From Current

Threshold with Law to HB
HB119 Second HB 119 Second 119 Second
Substitute

Substitute
1,806
455
53
-15
-44
-6

-127
57
-77
87
35

Percent
Change in
Threshold
From Current
Law to HB 119
Second
Substitute

2.13%
1.85%
1.14%
-1.03%
-6.35%
-3.46%

-1.41%
0.89%
-1.48%
3.48%
7.36%
0.90%



