COUNTIES

Class	Average Presidential Vote (2016)	Signature Threshold Percentage	Average Signature Threshold	Average Active Voter as Jan 11, 2019	Percent Threshold in HB119 Second Substitute	Average Threshold with HB 119 Second Substitute	Average Change in Threshold From Current Law to HB 119 Second Substitute	Percent Change in Threshold From Current Law to HB 119 Second Substitute				
First	423,743 10%		42,374	540,964	7.75%		-450	-1.06%				
Second	123,077	10%	12,308	156,688	8.00%	12,535	227	1.85%				
Third	23,361	10% - 12.5%	2,726	29,534	9.50%	2,806	80	2.94%				
Fourth	7363	12.5% - 15%	1,042	9,109	11.50%	1,047	5	0.05%				
Fifth	3458	15% - 20%	567	4,048	14%	567	0	-0.06%				
Sixth	935	20% - 25%	193	1,128	17%	192	-1	-0.58%				
MUNICIPALITIES												
First	45,069	10%	4,507	59242.75	7.50%	4,443	-64	-1.41%				
Second	31,939	10% - 12.5%	3,291	40278.33333	8.25%	3,323	32	0.99%				
Third	14,804	12.5%	1,850	18562.3	10.00%	1,856	6	0.31%				
Fourth	7,130	12.5% - 15%	1,044	8904.9	11.25%	1,002	-42	-4.02				
Fifth	1,346	15% - 25%	243	1445.181818	25%	361	119	48.93%				
Town	294	25% - 30%	73	259.3	35%	91	17	23.85%				

COUNTY LAND USE

Class	Average Presidential Vote (2016)	Signature Threshold Percentage	Average Signature Threshold	Average Active Voter as Jan 11, 2019	Percent Threshold in HB119 Second Substitute	Average Threshold with HB 119 Second Substitute	Average Change in Threshold From Current Law to HB 119 Second Substitute	Percent Change in Threshold From Current Law to HB 119 Second Substitute				
First	423,743	20%	84,749	540,964	16%	86,554	1,806	2.13%				
Second	123,077	20%	24,615	156,688	16%	25,070	455	1.85%				
Third	23,361	20%	4,672	29,534	16%	4,725	53	1.14%				
Fourth	7,363	20%	1,473	9,109	16%	1,457	-15	-1.03%				
Fifth	3,458	20%	692	4,048	16%	648	-44	-6.35%				
Sixth	935	20%	187	1,128	16%	180	-6	-3.46%				
MUNICIPAL LAND USE												
First	45,069	20%	9,014	59,243	15%	8,886	-127	-1.41%				
Second	31,939	20%	6,388	40,278	16%	6,445	57	0.89%				
Third	14,804	35%	5,181	18,562	27.50%	5,105	-77	-1.48%				
Fourth	7,130	35%	2,496	8,905	29%	2,582	87	3.48%				
Fifth	1,346	35%	471	1,445	35%	506	35	7.36%				
Sixth	294	35%	103	259	40%	104	1	0.90%				